-1-      WK 497 100
Pressure relief valve sandwich plate
 type UZPR10
   04. 2003
WK
497 100
      NG 10                   5 - 30  MPa         100 dm3/min.
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION

SYMBOLS
-5-      WK 497 100
HOW TO ORDER
Orders coded in the way showed below should be forwarded to the manufacturer.
Coding example:
UZPR 10 S-02/ 100-2 PT
   UZPR10   S  -02  /      -  2                  *
Type of relief valve with valve
UZPS6     = S
series number
02                                             = 02
(00 - 09) installation and connection
dimension unchanged
Pressure setting range
5 MPa                                                 =   50
10 MPa                                               =   100
20 MPa                                               =   200
30 MPa                                               =   300
Adjustment :
 hexagon bolt                   = 2
Connection
Relief function – from A to T                                   =AT
Relief function – from B to T                                   =BT
Relief function – from P to T                                    =PT
Relief function – from  A to Tand B to T                   =ATBT
Sealing:
oilproof                                               =no destignation
 viton               =V
Further requirements to be added in text (to agree with
manufacturer)
WK 497 100      -6-
CONNECTION DIMENSIONS FOR SUBPLATE
FABRYKA ELEMENTÓW HYDRAULIKI
,,PONAR-WADOWICE''S.A.
ul.Wojska Polskiego 29 ;    34-100  WADOWICE
tel. 0048/033/82-330-41;   tel./fax  0048/033/82-338-40; www.ponar-wadowice.pl; e-mail: ponar@ponar-wadowice.pl
Type  D1 D2 T Weight Mounting bolts Md
G 89/ 01 25 G1/4 12
G 66/ 01 28 G3/8 12
G 67/ 01 34 G1/2 14
G 67/ 02 36 M 22 x 1,5 17
2,3 kg
 M6 x L – 10.9 PN-87/M-82302
( DIN 912) – 4 szt.
L – relative to stock high
15 Nm
Caution: subplate and bolts have to be ordered separately.